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Exotic Deadly: Or the MSG Play Info Sheet 
Written by:  Keiko Green 
 
Directed by: Mimi Katano 

Cast:  Karis Ho (Ami), Pearl Mei Lam (Exotic Deadly), Kathy Hsieh (Mom/Ensemble), James 
Lee (Kenji/Ensemble), Josh Kenji (Ensemble), Van Lang Pham (Ensemble) 
Understudies: Julie Chen, Karissa Chin, Maia Low, Ken Kavin, Josh Erme, Tim Takechi 

Design: P. Alyda Sorm (stage manager), Grecia Leal Pardo (production manager), Madelyn 
Salvucci (production manager), Toki Bahn (asst. stage manager), Parmida Ziaei (sets), 
Robin Macartney (Props), Trina Wright (lights), Shadow Girls Cult (puppetry), Monty 
Rozema (costumes), Josh Valdez (sound), Jasmine Lomax (fight/intimacy) 

Venue:  Theatre Off Jackson (produced in association with)  
409 7th Ave. S.• Seattle, WA • 98104 

Day Date  Time  Special Event 
Friday September 5 7:30pm Preview 
Saturday September 6 7:30pm Opening Night 
Sunday September 7  2 pm  Matinee 
Thursday September 11 7:30pm $5 Teen Night; Japanese Captioning available 
Friday September 12 7:30pm Mandatory Masking 
Saturday September 13 2pm Matinee, Sensory Friendly Performance 
Saturday September 13 7:30pm Pre-show reading by Lori Matsukawa 
Sunday September 14 2pm Author talkback, Matinee, Japanese captioning available  
Tuesday September 16 7:30pm Industry Night, English Captioning available 
Wednesday September 17 7:30pm Understudy Performance 
Thursday September18  7:30pm   
Friday September 19 7:30pm English Captioning available 
Saturday September 20 2pm Matinee 
Saturday  September 20 7:30pm  Closing Night 

Run time:  Approximately 100 minutes, with no intermission 
Exotic Deadly is rated PG-14 for wild teen girl crushes, occasional profanity, potential 
time travel whiplash and culinary overstimulation. 

Tickets:  Name Your Price: $10 to $50 -  
https://www.ticketleap.events/tickets/pork-filled/exotic-deadly 
25% off w/a code from Keiko Green’s Hells Canyon at Washington Ensemble Theatre 

Funding:  4 Culture, ArtsWA, ArtsFund, Office of Arts & Culture Seattle  PFP is fiscally sponsored 
by Shunpike 
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